
STEVE'S SELECTIONS      12-26-2024      Santa Anita Park
olrailbird.com  patreon.com/c/olrailbird        (12/24/2024 15:45:34)

RACE 1 Santa Anita Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   2  NOBLE REFLECTION 20.0      7.0    3.5    56.3  1,100.0 6.0 145.7      94       77
   7    AMERICAN GLORY 20.0      4.0    3.0    94.8  1,760.0 0.7 142.1      96       77
   9 COUNT OF AMAZONIA  4.0      3.0    2.2    57.5  1,100.0 0.8 140.3      80       92
  12    WESTERN AVENUE  8.0      2.0    1.0    57.5  1,100.0 0.5 139.0      84       84
   8        MAS RAPIDO  2.5      7.0    3.8    93.9  1,760.0 0.5 138.4     102       70
  10     DANCING RINCA 15.0      5.0    3.8   102.1  1,870.0 1.0 135.7      97       67
  13          PLAYER B 10.0      5.0    5.0    57.1  1,100.0 0.5 131.7      78       82
   1       NEWS AT TEN  6.0      4.0    3.2    57.5  1,100.0 0.6 130.9      77       72
   4 MONEY MAKES MONEY 10.0      1.0    1.8    57.5  1,100.0 0.6 129.1      86       60
   6            BALADI 20.0      2.0    3.0    70.7  1,320.0 0.4 128.4      82       62
   5           INTO IT 12.0      4.0    1.8   104.6 -1,870.0 0.8 125.7      69       62
  14         COMMANDER  8.0      3.0    0.5    74.8  1,430.0 0.4 125.3      83       57
   3         OSCAR JOY  8.0      7.0    3.8    95.4  1,760.0 0.6 124.2      89       44
  11            HABEAS 20.0     11.0    6.2    56.1  1,100.0 0.4 123.7      89       65

RACE 2 Santa Anita Park
 PGM     HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1  MADAKET ROAD  0.6      2.0    4.8    82.5 1,540.0 1.4 150.0     105       92
   2     TARGARYIS 15.0      6.0   11.5    71.5 1,320.0 0.5 121.3      67       79
   5  ELUSIVE MOON 12.0      8.0   17.0    63.1 1,210.0 1.1 115.3      77       60
   4       KOKOSAN 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  86.1       0       72
   6 JUMPER CABLES 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  83.9       0       65
   7      SAN SABA  2.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  81.7       0       60
   3    FATHER TED 10.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  81.2       0       57

RACE 3 Santa Anita Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1           SLICK  3.5      6.0    4.8    96.5 1,760.0 1.1 128.9      78       79
  13           PAARL 10.0      6.0    5.2    58.0 1,100.0 1.0 124.7      63       92
   6      MAKENARITA 15.0      4.0    5.5    96.7 1,760.0 1.0 122.8      74       72
   5 LEE'S BABY GIRL  5.0     10.0    8.5    96.5 1,760.0 1.4 119.3      72       64
   4  ISNTSHELOVERLY 15.0     10.0    9.0    96.7 1,760.0 1.2 118.1      68       67
   7           PREEM  4.0      7.0    5.0    95.6 1,760.0 1.0 115.3      85       38
   3            LILA 10.0      6.0    8.2    96.7 1,760.0 1.0 110.2      69       44
  10       WHIRLWIND 20.0      9.0    9.0    96.7 1,760.0 1.2 109.7      68       48
   8 STORMY PARADISE 20.0      9.0    6.0    58.0 1,100.0 1.0 107.9      61       55
  12        BEEHAVIN  8.0      4.0    4.0    71.2 1,320.0 0.6 107.4      62       57
  14      RICE PADDY 15.0      2.0   12.0    64.3 1,210.0 0.7 107.1      60       48
  11         CALMATE 12.0      6.0   18.8    77.7 1,430.0 0.7 104.0      52       60
   2        BIG LEAP  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  87.9       0       77
   9           AGGRO 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  72.5       0       33

RACE 4 Santa Anita Park
 PGM     HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4  NENE DIAMOND  3.5      3.0    1.5    70.4 1,320.0 1.2 144.4     105       79
   7  LADY MARYANN 20.0      4.0    3.0    70.4 1,320.0 1.2 136.2     102       67
   5  DORIE MILLER  8.0      2.0    0.5    77.2 1,430.0 0.8 132.7      83       75
   1  STOP DIGGING  2.5      2.0    1.0    98.5 1,760.0 1.5 131.8      95       38
   3       BIG POP  6.0      1.0    1.0    72.3 1,320.0 1.2 131.2      86       67
   9       BARBERA  4.5      5.0    3.8    70.4 1,320.0 0.7 131.1     100       53
   8       DENDERA 20.0      8.0   17.8    98.1 1,760.0 1.0 118.2      69       55
   2  BERRY VALLEY  5.0      2.0    0.8    70.6 1,320.0 0.5 108.8      86       24
   6 TIZZY TWISTER 15.0      7.0   17.0    98.9 1,760.0 0.8  95.8      47       23



RACE 5 Santa Anita Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  13           SAREEHA  3.0      1.0    0.5    96.7 1,760.0 0.7 141.8      85       67
   5     SHOCKING GREY  2.5      3.0    0.8   103.4 1,870.0 1.4 141.3      78       79
   1        TIARAQUEEN 15.0      7.0    5.5    94.3 1,760.0 1.0 136.9      82       77
   4         WORD PLAY  6.0      3.0    1.0    96.7 1,760.0 0.5 134.2      83       60
   6          KAHURARU  8.0      1.0    1.8    98.0 1,760.0 0.6 131.5      75       77
   8   SEPTEMBER MAGIC 10.0      9.0   11.5    95.1 1,760.0 0.7 128.8      78       94
   7    LADY CLAYPOOLE 12.0      4.0    1.0   103.4 1,870.0 1.2 127.8      78       49
   3  CONTROL FUNCTION 20.0      8.0    6.8    96.7 1,760.0 0.8 127.1      73       62
  12         REAL FIRE  6.0      3.0    1.5    96.4 1,760.0 1.4 126.7      84       47
  11 MOMENT'S PLEASURE  8.0      6.0    8.5   136.9 2,420.0 1.6 125.0      71       55
   9           IDESSIA 15.0      6.0    4.5    57.3 1,100.0 1.3 122.2      78       60
  10   FREE AND HUMBLE 20.0     10.0    5.5    96.4 1,760.0 1.1 114.5      77       29
   2 CATALINA COCKTAIL 20.0      1.0    0.1   105.8 1,870.0 0.8 112.6      71       34

RACE 6 Santa Anita Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   6          KATONAH  3.0      5.0    5.2    95.5 1,760.0 3.4 149.2     115       75
   3 J B STRIKES BACK  6.0      1.0    3.2    96.4 1,760.0 0.2 144.9     116       82
   2         ASHCROFT  5.0      1.0    0.2    97.8 1,760.0 0.3 142.9     104       62
   4    EXPRESS TRAIN  4.0      3.0    4.8   103.4 1,870.0 1.9 139.7     101       72
   1 AMERICAN ADMIRAL 12.0      1.0    0.5   104.9 1,870.0 0.6 139.4      79       82
   8        GOLDENEYE 12.0      7.0    7.0   148.5 2,640.0 0.6 138.6      80       60
   5           LAMMAS  6.0      2.0    0.5   104.9 1,870.0 0.7 133.0      78       64
   7        TARANTINO  3.5      2.0    1.0   109.0 1,980.0 0.3 128.9     117       26

RACE 7 Santa Anita Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4         JOHANNES  0.8      2.0    0.8    92.7 1,760.0 1.6 162.0     119       89
   7 MI HERMANO RAMON  5.0      1.0    0.5   101.1 1,870.0 0.3 157.7      99       82
   8  NINEELEVENTURBO 10.0      3.0    2.0   148.5 2,640.0 0.6 145.8      86       60
   1       ASTRONOMER 12.0      3.0    0.8   101.1 1,870.0 0.5 142.9      98       65
   9        SEAL TEAM  8.0      5.0    1.0   101.1 1,870.0 0.4 140.6      98       57
   2           EASTER  6.0      4.0    1.0   101.1 1,870.0 0.7 140.3      98       55
   3      CABO SPIRIT 30.0     10.0    7.8   101.1 1,870.0 3.5 140.0      86       70
   5    ESCAPE ARTIST 20.0      4.0    2.8    95.2 1,760.0 0.2 133.1      93       70
   6   DICEY MO CHARA 15.0      8.0   22.5   148.5 2,640.0 1.0 117.7      62       38

RACE 8 Santa Anita Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1      BENTORNATO  3.0      2.0    0.5    68.6 1,320.0 1.2 161.3     129       97
   3      WINTERFELL 15.0      1.0    2.0    82.6 1,540.0 0.1 153.7     119       89
   8  RAGING TORRENT  4.5      7.0    6.5    68.6 1,320.0 0.7 145.3     114       82
   5     IMAGINATION 12.0      2.0    0.1   103.3 1,870.0 0.9 145.0     111       79
   2 PILOT COMMANDER  6.0      1.0    2.8    69.4 1,320.0 0.1 143.7     121       60
   4  SENIOR OFFICER  5.0      2.0    0.8    75.5 1,430.0 0.2 142.8     102       79
   7      STRONGHOLD  8.0      2.0    3.8   111.9 1,980.0 1.9 138.1      80       67
   6      MYSTIK DAN  2.5      8.0   15.8   121.6 2,200.0 2.9 131.6      93       72

RACE 9 Santa Anita Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1 KING OF GOSFORD  1.2      2.0    0.8   108.4 1,980.0 1.6 148.0      92       82
   4        SIENNOIS  6.0      1.0    1.0    95.4 1,760.0 0.4 142.8      95       82
   2         ATITLAN  8.0      7.0    4.0   108.4 1,980.0 1.1 141.9      87       77
   5        STAY HOT  3.5      4.0    1.0   108.4 1,980.0 1.8 136.9      92       50
   8          CATHAL 12.0      9.0    6.0   108.4 1,980.0 0.8 133.1      84       62
   3   CURLIN'S KAOS 12.0      4.0   10.5    81.4 1,540.0 0.8 130.1     104       50
   9 LORD BULLINGDON 15.0      6.0    3.5    93.9 1,760.0 1.5 129.5     102       40
   6    HEART HEADED 12.0     11.0   11.5   108.4 1,980.0 0.7 128.3      75       70
   7 CALL SIGN SEVEN 20.0      1.0    0.1    98.4 1,760.0 0.3 128.3      69       50



RACE 10 Santa Anita Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10             TAMARA  8.0      2.0    0.1    70.1 1,320.0 3.0 151.8     112       75
   2           ACCURACY  5.0      1.0    7.2    95.8 1,760.0 0.3 148.0     121       72
  11          CAVALIERI 10.0      1.0    3.5    98.0 1,760.0 0.3 147.4     102       77
   9          HOPE ROAD  3.0      1.0    0.5    96.5 1,760.0 0.8 147.3     115       79
   3              KINZA  8.0      2.0    7.5   103.2 1,870.0 0.7 146.8      99       99
   1          SPLENDORA 12.0      1.0    5.5    76.3 1,430.0 0.3 144.5     110       70
   8       SANDY BOTTOM 20.0      1.0    0.1    70.1 1,320.0 0.4 144.3     113       67
   7   ONE MAGIC PHILLY  4.0      6.0    2.8    81.6 1,540.0 1.3 140.8     118       62
   5 ULTIMATE AUTHORITY 20.0      2.0    7.2    95.8 1,760.0 0.3 137.5     108       72
   4         SUGAR FISH 10.0      5.0    8.5   109.1 1,980.0 2.8 132.4     103       43
   6             KOPION 12.0      4.0   16.0   103.2 1,870.0 0.7 124.5      84       67

RACE 11 Santa Anita Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   8 SHE FEELS PRETTY  1.4      1.0    6.0   106.5 1,980.0 2.5 159.6     108       75
   3           MEDORO  6.0      2.0    0.1    94.3 1,760.0 0.8 150.1      92       79
   7            VIBEZ 20.0      1.0    1.8    95.4 1,760.0 0.3 145.4      95       97
   5       WATCHTOWER 10.0      1.0    0.1    94.3 1,760.0 0.3 144.7      92       75
   6        STRUTTING 15.0      2.0    0.5    96.7 1,760.0 0.4 140.2      84       72
  11         MIZZYAAN 20.0      4.0    2.8    95.4 1,760.0 0.4 137.0      91       79
  13           RASHMI 12.0      1.0    3.2    95.1 1,760.0 0.4 136.0      98       67
   9      BALTIC FIRE 30.0      1.0    0.5   103.4 1,870.0 0.3 134.9      79       60
  10         CHATALAS 15.0      3.0    2.2   103.1 1,870.0 1.3 129.8      93       60
  12          VALENCE 30.0      1.0    4.0   101.8 1,870.0 0.4 129.8      95       39
   2   SAKURA BLOSSOM 30.0     12.0   12.2    96.0 1,760.0 2.5 122.8      68       72
   4    KATHYNMARISSA  4.0      1.0    2.5   126.4 2,310.0 2.4 112.9       0       67
   1       OMAHA GIRL 30.0      9.0    5.0    96.1 1,760.0 0.8 110.4      80       35


